St. Helen Lake Association Scholarship Opportunity



The St. Helen Lake Association is sponsoring a scholarship opportunity for Class of 2024 residents of Roscommon County attending Charlton Heston Academy, Roscommon and Houghton Lake High Schools. A \$500 scholarship will be awarded to one graduate in the Class of 2024. The scholarship can be used toward college tuition, fees or an appropriate program of continued education, such as career or technical training. Scholarship requirements include the following:

- Applicants must submit a letter of interest and an essay on any topic related to the student's favorite lake memory. The essay should be one half page minimum.
- Letters of interest and essays are due by May 6, 2024 and can be sent to the following email address: sthelenlakeassociation@charter.net
- The scholarship will be awarded at the St. Helen Lake Association's Annual Meeting on May 11, 2024 at 10:00 a.m.at the Richfield Township Hall. The recipient is encouraged to participate in the following activities as part of their partnership with the St. Helen Lake Association: Attend the annual meeting on May 11, 2024; participate in the Bluegill Parade on June 30, 2024; support the Family Fun Day on July 27, 2024.